مناقشة تقرير مراقب الحسابات الخارجي عن نتائج البيانات المالية للشركة عن السنة المالية المنتهية  

والمصادقة عليه واعتماد صافي الربح القابل للتوزيع. 12/2025/ 31في 
6 

Approving the Board of Director’s recommendation to distribute cash dividends 18% 

at par value per share (18 fills per share), with a total amount of KD 9,922,500 KD  

(Nine million nine hundred twenty-two thousand five hundred) for the fiscal year ending 

31/12/2025, to the shareholders registered in the Company’s records as at the end of the 

record date scheduled end of the (16) days  after the date of the Ordinary General 

Assembly meeting, provided that the distribution of these profits begins after 5 days

[...]

16هذه الأرباح النقدية المساهمين المقيدين في سجلات الشركة في نهاية تاريخ الاستحقاق المحدد بـ  

5يوم عمل على الأقل بعد تاريخ انعقاد الجمعية العامة العادية على أن يبدأ توزيع هذه الأرباح بعد  

أيام عمل من نهاية تاريخ الاستحقاق.

7 

To approve transferring 10%  of the Company’s net profit  to the statutory reserve  KD 

2,078,006 KD     (Two million seventy-eight thousand and six dinars) 

2,078,006  % من صافي الربح لصالح الاحتياطي الإجباري بمبلغ وقدره10الموافقة على استقطاع  

.دينار كويتي لاغير( وثمانية وسبعون ألف ستة   مليونانفقط د.ك )
8 

To approve transferring 10%  of the Company’s net profit  to the voluntary reserve  KD 

2,078,006 KD (Two million seventy-eight thousand and six dinars), to strengthen the 

company's financial position. 

د.  2,078,006  بمبلغ وقدره  الإختياري% من صافي الربح لصالح الاحتياطي  10استقطاع    مناقشة

ستة  ن  مليونافقط  )  ك ألف  وسبعون  المالي  كويتي لاغير(  دينار  وثمانية  المركز  لتدعيم  يخصص 

للشركة.

9 

To approve the remuneration to members of the Board of Directors in the amount of 

KD 235,000 (KD Two Hundred Thirty Five Thousand   ( for the fiscal year ending 

31/12/2025. 

الإدارة   مجلس  أعضاء  مكافأة  على صرف  )فقط    235,000  وقدرهاالموافقة  وخمسة    مئتاند.ك 

. 2025/ 31/12عن السنة المالية المنتهية في  وثلاثون ألف دينار كويتي لاغير(
10 

To review related parties’ report for the fiscal year ended 31/12/2025 and authorize the